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Delivering streamlined behind-panel routings with MT,
MPO/MTP* interfaces and IP67-sealed harsh-environmental
protection with LC interfaces, Optical Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) Shielding Adapters are ideal in
networking and industrial applications

Optical Electro Magnetic Interference (EMI) shielding adapters are designed
to address mechanical-design requirements limiting EMI and Radio Frequency
Interference (RFI) emissions from front panels or enclosures. The adapters are

constructed of either all diecast housings or as a half die-cast, half polymer
housing.

Housings have an EMI gasket that seals the adapters to the panel. EMI
adapters increase the shielding effectiveness while enhancing the front-panel
aesthetics compared to traditional plastic adapters.

Features and Benefits
MPO to MT/ HMBT™and IP67 Sealed LC to LC Adapters

MPO (MTP*) front-interface to MT
or HBMT™ back-interface adapter
styles (106114 only)

Provide flexibility in fiber routing
and reduce space requirements
inside the box

IP67 sealed, ruggedized duplex

LC interface adapters with latching
shutters (106127-0100 and
10627-0110 only)

Shutter latches to compress the
seal and protect from moisture
and dust ingress. Provides harsh-
environment sealing

All EMI Adapters

Provide Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) protection

Metal die-cast housings

EMI gaskets included Provide Electro Magnetic
Interference (EMI) seal between the

adapter and mounting surface

Provides dust protection, eye safety
and reduces EMI when no connector
is installed

Safety shutters included

Screw- and snap-mount styles Provides mounting flexibility

available

Single and multiple-port adapter Provides for design flexibility
design (accepts one or four

connectors)

Accommodate singlemode (SM) and
multimode (MM) performance

Ceramic or phosphor bronze
alignment sleeves (where
applicable)

* MTP is a registered trademark of US Conec, Inc.

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

106114

MPO/MTP* to MT or
HMBT™ Adapters

106127 LC Duplex to LC

Duplex Sealed
Ruggedized Adapter

MPO Adapter

LC Duplex Adapters
SC Adapter

LC Quad Adapters

106114
106115
106116
106123

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Quad Adapter

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Simplex Adapter
with Shutter

. LC Duplex Sealed Adapter with Latching
Shutter

. MPO (MTP*) to MT Simplex Adapter with
Shutter

. MPO (MTP*) to HMBT™ Simplex Adapter
with Shutter
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MPO (MTP*) Adapters Series numbers
106115 LC Duplex Adapters

106116 SC Adapter

106123 LC Quad Adapters
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Specifications

Reference Information
Packaging:
MTP tray, LC bag
Mates With:
MPO (MTP*), LC duplex connectors
Use With:
Optical Cable Assemblies and
FlexPlane™ Optical Circuitry
Designed In: Millimeters
RoOHS: Yes
Halogen Free: Yes

Mechanical
Durability (min.):
200 mates and de-mates

Physical
Housing:
Metal (Zinc) for EMI versions
Alignment Sleeve:
Phosphor Bronze or Zirconia
Ceramic
Plating:
Electro-less Nickel
Operating Temperature:
-40 to +85°C

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

Applications

Telecommunication Applications
— Data Centers
- Hubs
- Servers
- Routers

Industrial Applications
- Test equipment

Aerospace/Defense Applications
Storage
— ATM equipment
— Gigabit Ethernet testing
equipment

High-End Servers

ATM Equipment
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Ordering Information

MPO (MTP*) to MT and HBMT™ Adapters

Optical EMI
Shielding Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Shutter Front Interface Back Interface
106114-1150 Screw .
106114-1160 ) Staggered Screw

Simplex
106114-1510 Screw One Side MPO (MTP*)
106114-1520 Snap HBMT™ Clip
106114-1530 Quad
LC Duplex
Ruggedized, Ceramic
106127-0100 Alignment Sleeve
with IP67kSeaIed
Gasket
Screw
: LC Duplex
Duplex Latching Ruggedized LC Duplex
hRugﬁedlzed,
Phosphor Bronze
106127-0110 Alignment Sleeve
with IP67 Sealed
Gasket
LC EMI Adapters
Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From
106115-3100 Screw 45° .
One Side
106115-4100 Snap
106115-1100 None
106115-1110 Screw One Side Front
106115-1120 Duplex . Two Sides
Straight
106115-2100 None
106115-2110 Snap One Side
106115-2120 Two Sides
106115-3200 Single Screw 45° Rear
106123-0500 Snap )
. One Side
106123-0600 Quad Straight
Screw Front
106123-0700
MPO EMI Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From
106114-1100 Screw Straight
106114-1200 Snap

. . Front
106114-3000 Simplex Screw One Side
106114-4000 Snap 450
106114-0100 SingleScrew R
ear
106114-3200 Quad Screw None
SC EMI Adapters

Order No. Cable Type Mount Style Mount Angle Shutter Mount From

106116-2000 Sna i

' p Straight . Front
106116-2100 Simplex Screw One Side
106116-4500 Single Screw 45° Rear
106116-1000 SC Duplex EMI Adapter Snap/Screw Straight Snap-On Front

www.molex.com/product/emiadapters.html

Order No. 987650-5251 Rev. 1 Printed in USA/KC/2013.10 ©2013 Molex



OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/
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